	02-25-2005		No.: DP-312824	
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) kev. 03-01) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 08/REV03		ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 🔻	102948225	▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States Paten	t and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached ori	ginal documents or copy	thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Joshua M. Haines	2. Name an	d address of rec	eiving party(ies):	1 ²
JUSHUA IVI. HAIIIES	Name: I	DELPHI TECHN	OLOGIES INC.	63.c
	-		Staff, M/C 480-410-202)13 /05
		uuress. <u></u>		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	□ Yes ⊠ No			
Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment D M	erger Street Ad	dress: P.O. Box	x 5052	
Security Agreement Ch	hange of Name			
□ Other	City: <u>Tro</u>	у	State: MI ZI	P: 48007
Execution Date: February 9, 2005	Additional as	me(s) & address(es) attached? 📋 Yes	🛛 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	th a new application, the execution B. F	Patent No.(s)	lication is: <u>February 1</u>	11, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ditional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involve	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add	ditional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)	ons and patents involve	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No hber of application (37 CFR 3.41):	ons and patents involve	d: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee c. Enclo	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No hber of application (37 CFR 3.41): used - Any exces	ons and patents involve	d: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Paul Marshall</u> Internal Address: <u>Delphi Technologies, In</u>	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. Enclo credit	Patent No.(s) es I No hber of application (37 CFR 3.41): esed - Any excess red or debited to	ons and patents involve \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, In	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. Enclo credit Autho	Patent No.(s) es I No hber of application (37 CFR 3.41): esed - Any excess red or debited to	ons and patents involve \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, In Legal Staff, M/C 480-410-202	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. Enclo credit Autho	Patent No.(s) es I No hber of application (37 CFR 3.41): esed - Any excess red or debited to prized to be charged	ons and patents involve \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, In Legal Staff, M/C 480-410-202	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No No No No No No No No No No	ons and patents involve \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1 d be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, In Legal Staff, M/C 480-410-202 Street Address: P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy State: M	B. F ditional numbers attached? respondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. 1. Enclo credit 2. Author 8. Deposit a <u>06-1130</u>	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No No No No No No No No No No	ons and patents involved \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1 d be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Add Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, In Legal Staff, M/C 480-410-202 Street Address: P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy State: M	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No her of application (37 CFR 3.41): prized - Any excest red or debited to prized to be charged ccount number: licate copy of this parts E	ons and patents involver \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1 d be
A. Patent Application No.(s) Add Add Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul Marshall Internal Address: Delphi Technologies, In Legal Staff, M/C 480-410-202 Street Address: P.O. Box 5052 City: Troy Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, th	B. F ditional numbers attached? espondence 6. Total num 7. Total fee C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C. C.	Patent No.(s) Patent No.(s) No her of application (37 CFR 3.41): prized - Any excest red or debited to prized to be charged ccount number: licate copy of this parts E	ons and patents involver \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should deposit account ged to deposit account ged to deposit account	d: 1 d be

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-312824 entitled

FLOW CONTROL VALVE WITH TWO STAGE PINTEL AND CONCENTRIC VALVE

SEATS

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney DANIEL P. LENT to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (_______ filed ______) when known.

Inventor's signature Full name: / Residence:

Joshun M. Haines

Joshua M. Haines Vassar, MI

Date	09FE05		
Decla	ration dated:		
09FE05			